607,793

174,359
239,550
143,104

557,013

With donor restrictions:

Restricted for specified purposes

Restricted in perpetuity-endowment

Total with donor restrictions

12,212,127
10,796,390

23,008,517

7,811,277
10,706,385

18,517,662

Total net assets 23,616,310 19,074,675

Total liabilities and net assets 32,890,849 26,368,866

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

LSU IN SHREVEPORT FOUNDATION

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30. 2021

Support, revenues, and gains:

Contributions

Contributions in-kind

Net investment income (loss)

Endowment management fees

Other

Change in interest in supporting organization

Total support, revenues, and gains

Net assets released from restrictions

Transfers between classifications

Total support, revenues, gains, and

reclassifications

Expenses;

Program services

Management and general

Fundraising and development

Total expenses

Change In net assets

Net assets at beginning of year:

As previously stated

Restatement (see Note 13)

As restated

Net assets at end of year

Without Donor With Donor
Restrictions Restrictions Total

45,503 580,127 625,630

(972) 4,731,681 4,730,709
569,338 (388,656) 180,682

- 3,500 3,500
- 314,766 314,766

613,869 5,241,418 5,855,287

831,816 (831,816) -

(81,253) 81,253 _

1,364,432 4,490,855 5,855,287

910,801 910,801
379,834 - 379,834

23,017 - 23,017

1,313,652 - 1,313,652

50,780 4,490,855 4,541,635

503,897 18,570,778 19,074,675
53,116 (53,116) -

557,013 18,517,662 19,074,675

607,793 23,008,517 23,616,310

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

LSU IN SHREVEPORT FOUNDATION

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30. 2020

Support, revenues, and gains:

Contributions

Contributions in-kind

Net investment income (loss)

Endowment management fees

Other

Change in interest in supporting organization

Total support, revenues, and gains

Net assets released from restrictions

Transfers between classifications

Total support, revenues, gains, and

reclassifications

Expenses;

Program services

Management and general

Fundraising and development

Total expenses

Change In net assets

Net assets at beginning of year;

As previously stated

Restatement (see Note 13)

As restated

Net assets at end of year

Without Donor With Donor

Restrictions Restrictions Total

72,174 593,740 665,914

145,000 1,215,121 1,360,121

29,862 (35,472) (5,610;

278,854 (188,494) 90,360

46,959 622 47,581

- (50,062) (50,062;

572,849 1,535,455 2,108,304

1,171,474 (1,171,474) -

(3,400) 3,400 _

1,740,923 367,381 2,108,304

1,223,848 1,223,848

369,230 - 369,230

60,354 - 60,354

1,653,432 - 1,653,432

87,491 367,381 454,872

469,522 18,150,281 18,619,803

469,522 18,150,281 18,619,803

557,013 18,517,662 19,074,675

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

LSU IN SHREVEPORT FOUNDATION

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30. 2021

Program Services

Operation and Scholarships

Public Academic Student Institutional Maintenance and Management Fundraisingand

Instruction Research Support Support Athletics Services Support of Plant Fellowships and General Development Total

Salaries and related benefits 216,429 44,999 1,216 195,464 458,108

Travel 498 - 11,261 397 5,040 496 - - 667 150 18,509

Operational services 29,479 253 8,529 1,570 - 10,529 - - 42,607 10,192 103,159

Supplies 14,810 33 3,871 572 - 931 - - 3,971 - 24,188

Memberships 2,725 365 796 - 200 8,455 - - 750 310 13,601

Professional services 2,426 - 4,782 - - 11,907 918 - 75,111 7,600 102,744

Meals and entertainment 359 471 1,594 2,708 4,461 24,452 - - 3,293 1,405 38,743

Other charges 42,607 2,071 49,251 24,772 5,500 48,097 - - 30,698 3,360 207,356

Scholarships - - - - - - - 146,804 - - 146,804
Equipment and major repairs 54,004 - 113,845 2,790 - - - - 27,273 - 197,912